B S 4EHRkE/Product Specifications Y] NIPPON SEISEN

_ ARYAFRIBE R 20 A6 R 2—F (MM OM4)
_~~ Eco-Friendly Material Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cord (MM OM4)

P/N:C—2MF(I0GHEM- O O O/0 O -L
> DO 0@ @ ®

@ Wi AR /Both Ends or One End Type Selection
@@ : 2% 2% 5/Connector Type
Q®: ifim Az 4K /Polishing Type

#IE/Description

BIERERMM OM4 ORI 2F 20 AH 2a—F
/Environmentally conscious type halogen free MM OM4 duplex fiber optic patch cord.

45— JLi#%/Cable Specifications

747 \EE/Number of Fiber Cores 2

774 7\/Fiber Material GEZRHSR/Quartz Glass
T74 13347 [Fiber Type oM4

J74 /337 1%/Fiber Core Diameter 50um

74\ 5y /Fiber Clad Diameter 125um

IR #E/Buffer Diameter 900um

. 5212 /Minor Axis: 1.8mm
4r—7J )L1%/Cable Diameter :
1:

=
£ & /Major Axis:3.6mm

‘7—7J LoV $}/Cable Jacket Material it & t4E7R1) TF L 2 /Flame Retardant Polyethylene
3R Dk /Tensile Strength Fiber 7 52 R /Aramid Fiber
BE E=/Weight 6kg/km

Ef #4114 /Flammability Ratings
JIS € 3005 7K “F #1325 EX /Horizontal Combustion Examination

414 €/ Jacket Color
T 7 [Aqua

#R#&/Standard

IEC 60793-2-10 Type Ala.3

ITU-TG.651.1

JISC 6820/ IEC 60793-1-1/ IEC 60793-2

JIS C 6821/ IEC 60793-1-3

JIS C6822 / IEC 60793-1-20 / IEC 60793-1-22

JIS C 6823/ IEC 60793-1-1/ IEC 60793-1-40 / IEC 60793-1-46 / IEC 60793-1-47 / IEC/TR 62221
JIS C6824 / IEC 60793-1-41

JIS C 6830/ IEC 60794-2

JIS C6831/IEC 60793-2 / IEC/CDV 60794-3 Ed3.0
JIS C 6832/ IEC 60793-2-10

ISO/IEC 11801-1 Ed1.0

ANSI/TIA-568.3-D

JIS X 5150-1:2021
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B 451% /Mechanical Characteristics

TIL—D AL AL AR JL/Proof Stress 747\ % /Fiber Core =0.69GPa (100kpsi)
SFZA5R F1/Maximum Tensile Strength a—K/Cord =<110N
74 1\1MR/Fiber Core =7.5mm (R15%} its/R15 Compliant)

SF A/ (F F 2 /Minimum Bend Radius R .
a—K/Cord = 15mm (58 & 5 [/Minor Axis)

St224%1£/Optical Characteristics

. . 850nm 3.0dB/km
T 7 A /\I—F{RiEIE K/ Maximum Cord Attenuation
1,300nm 1.0dB/km
BEE75mm 850nm =0.5dB
100%—>/
Diameter 75mm 1300nm <0.5dB
100 Turns
BE&30mm 850nm =0.1dB
F 774\ IF38 % /Maximum Macro-Bending Loss 2?_//
Diameter 30mm 1300nm =0.3dB
2 Turns
BE&15mm 850nm =0.2dB
28—/
Diameter 15mm 1300nm =0.5dB
2 Turns
& E—RENiR %/ 850nm =3,500MHz/km
Overfilled Launch
/Modal Bandwidth P
B EE—F iR/
Effective Modal 850nm =4,700MHz/km
Bandwidth
850nm
SC. LC. FC. ST =0.3dB
QR SERIER 1300nm
/Maximum Connector Insertion Loss 850nm
MT-RJ =0.75dB
1300nm
SC. LC. FC. ST ;’gg’yﬁ " >75d8
ARVARGBEE
/Connector Return Loss =
MT-RJ ZIURPCEREE > 5048

/Flat PC Polish

ARTAF I T 7 AN T— R DI /Maximum Cord Attenuation with Connectors

BEABKR < aRIFEHIEL(dB) + A T7 A/ \O—F 5% 8% (dB/km) X I—K K (km) dB
Insertion Loss = Connector Insertion Loss (dB) =4 Cord Attenuation(dB/km) X Cord Length(km) dB

1815 %%4% /Environmental Characteristics

{3 FRR FEE Ei B /Operating Temperature Ji TB%/During Construction : 0°C~50°C
B){EHF/During Operation : -20°C~60°C
{5 A5/ /Place of Use EM/Indoor

%4857 /Regulatory Compliance
RoHS2 (10 substances) Compliance
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#BE/Packaging
O—FIE—FBITRELL, MEICWMAOSNDI LSBT T S,

Each roll is bound individually and packed firmly to withstand transportation.

#&:& B/ Structural Drawing
AKX RF/Figures Number NSTA43300

O—R4}4/Cord Jacket

. 3R HffE#E /Tensile Strength Fiber
FT 74 708 /Optical Fiber Core

&£ B $EH/Handling Precautions
(R, AL AR N RUHERMIFEEETO>TTE,

Maintain the maximum tensile strength and minimum bend radius while wiring.
SHOA—REFUOSELRDKLIITLTTEL,
Keep the cables from kinking.
RER. EREAOI—FEEE T IRIE. 3—FIS TETREICEEL TS,
Ensure to fix the cables in the junction box with a cable clamp or the like.
ARV AERETEIEEE. SRy TELTRYMFTELTTEL,
HFRaRIRLEHT IEMET. F ANy TEZRYSNSHENTTEL,
A dust cap must be attached to the connector while storing.
Do not remove the dust cap until just before connecting with the mate connector.
S HOA—FREFRUBERRIC, XO—RICESWOERMLE AEEITROLTTEL,
HI—FOBEDORRELEYET,
Do not place heavy objects or apply strong pressure to the cables while storing or wiring.
T —ILOEEIE. BV —UREERSTTSLY,
BRI AHEFRARIFOTIIL—ILIFEEI)—UREIZLTTEL,
ERIRELIRIIDIRZFELIZEY | EYVEDRBETIZFANGEEGDET DT, TEETEL,
Remain cleanliness of both ends of the ferrule.
Please be aware that the connection environment, the plugging and unplugging of the connectors
or the attachment of foreign objects can cause damage to the ends of the fiber.
HITFANERIHEDE D TEIRWICTFEREOET,

Be cautious while handling the cables due to the sharpness of the optical fiber’s tip.
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S X 1&#R/Ordering Information

C-2MF(10GHEM -0 OO 0O /0O 01 - L (CL)

—J)LBATF/Cable Type
C-2MF(10G+)EM

0T FERI/Processing Type
B = i ¥f/Both Ends. S = Fiiii/One End

3% %53& Al /Connector Type
SC. DSC3. LC, DLC3% . MT-RJ. FC, ST
X V)vTa4TDGE BHEARTOREEIC (CL)
X Enter (CL) at the end of the model name for clip type

i E S 4K/ Polishing Type
ZZ##/Blank = PCHTBE

% 3F& Rl /Connector Type
SC. DSC¥. LC, DLC3% . MT-RJ, FC, ST
¥ VT4 TDEE BERTOREKEIC (CL)
3 Enter (CL) at the end of the model name for clip type

Ui i 2 4K /Polishing Type
Z24#/Blank = PCHEE

% & /Length
mEL L THKEE/Meter(m)

DSC. DLC #')wF %4 F/DSC, DLC Connector Clip Type
(CL)=DSC,DLCH") v F AT D #{FH0/ Add only for DSC, DLC clip type

4')wF 84T 121V T/About Clip Type

*DSC%4%4/DSC Connector *DLC%%4/DLC Connector
21)v7/clip _
. 27 /Cli s -
& T 5T EEBRT HIET.
N2LEEITEODADDEEI~NDEEAFHE,
It is possible to switch between simplex and duplex
! > connector by attaching and detaching the clip.

9)v T84T [Clip Type EH 247 /Normal Type 91T BATF [Clip Type &% 447 /Normal Type

AEFEOEIMXREAEEEIHRLTERLIZADOTHEA . HIXRAEREXOMITF—BREEENELLBEICENXRALNBRESNDLOET B,
This specification is written in Japanese. While we hope that the translation of this specification is accurate, in the event of any differences in meaning between the original Japanese version and the English
translation, the original Japanese version takes precedence.

BRILVEHHE S Contact Us: https://nscable.co.jp/
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¥R - I EA4-A-1
Style*Drawing A4-A-1

WiFT 1T Ly IRAaARIEMNI (YO R§ER) /Both Ends Duplex Connector Type (A to B)

s S A(P1)ASB(P2)~ ., B(P1)ABAP2)AN DY O R §&#8 ~®§*’79t r
onnecto
J: Connector J:
q:_jlz_e@—up i @ v—=91\UF UP-UP \ jF—?(j—er;n/_J—Up e
_ Mark Band ®a—F 1
A E[ — 1 Cord ( 1 = ]3 B
B t[ = 0 )) 2 0 = ]3 A
P1 . = P2
0.3£0.03m +5% (BL.L<1I0OM®DEFIE R ZE+03m. 0mET ) 0.3£0.03m
! L O0m (Tolerance is +0.3m, =Om ( L < 10m)
WIHT 1T Ly RARIAMI (AL —RE#R) /Both Ends Duplex Connector Type (A to A)
®~Ma*RH% AP1IBAP2)~, BPIHDBPONDARL—igg | O~OFIF
J: Connector
F—AHE_LAS : *—E S mE
- A UP-DOWN !
Key-Up Mark Band ® a—Fk Key~Down
A II[ = ] 7 Cord (( 1 0 A
B c[ = 2 ) 2 | | ]3 B
P1 ; P2
0.3£0.03m +5% (BL.L<10m®DBFIEDZE+03m. 0mET ) 0.3£0.03m
! L O0m (Tolerance is +0.3m, =Om ( L < 10m)
@ | 20r4
o |& O-2MF(10G)EM Lm | Ronon ShSEN DABLE, LTD.
mE mB B HE wE
Part No. Product Name Part number Quantity Remarks
A ZAH R | AR X5 %#-A-8 HI—f
Rev. Changes Date Prepared by | Approved by Segment Date K% Name & z*aaﬁﬁﬁ?f%?f jz*z:hhc . Rev.
e P . ErE : Eco—Friendly Material Duplex Fiber ic Pal ore
3 iﬁiﬁt ;Slrej/g}iirfstor dimensions change. 2021.04.12 Oiziaj\lrla /;ffa Pre;:rljd by 2011.01.07 Shﬁihi ravin Name t (MMP M) : - 4
4 |AHTATLYIRIXOSMIREITE 2022.06.24 56 ®E HeRR 2011.01.07 ®E
BE Corrections of both ends duplex connector type Sara Asaka Confirmed by Asak @ §
Revision E 2011.01.07 5;%3 Drawing Number NSTA43300 173
Approved by T Asaka
$=fi RiE \rs BA&EBRHRA=H
Third Angle Projection Method Scale NIPPON SEISEN CAB LE LTD




¥R - I EA4-A-1
Style*Drawing A4-A-1

=K :.C-2MF(10G+)EM B O O/0 O -L (MimA0I/Both End Type)

@ (D=ESZ]

Connector

E'IHIMIIIMH

@ <—9/ Uk
Mark Band

®a—F

/ Cord

U

!
~—

= ] T

B~Maxy%

Connector

n—-'ﬂ'll'mﬂlllm i "B

=] | = )

0.3+0.03m 0.3+0.03m
| +5% (EL.L<10MDBFEZAZE+03m,. 0mET ) |
L Om (Tolerance is +0.3m, -Om ( L < 10m)
1K :C-2MF(10G+)EM S O O -L (/IHANI/One End Type)
@ D=k NN
Connector @ %—7/3Uk \
| Mark Band ®a—~K
='.\h|||\\\||lll|lllll'l""—n- _~ Cord ( |
il ) '
{ = J T Trmo—=t )
0.3+0.03m
| +5% (BL.L<10MDEFIEAZE+03m, 0mET D)
L -O0m (Tolerance is +0.3m, =Om ( L < 10m)
NE £AH8 B 2 X7 £-A-H . .
Rev. Changes Date F,retire by Apfﬁ @ w|  Segment Date K4 Name 2 TAROSHRARRI20 143 Rev.
E&% Drawing Name Eco—Friendly Materia}ﬁ;plgxMT?er Optic Patch Cord 4
Prepared by
i
Confirmed b &
Rewsion YRR Draving Namber NSTA43300 2/3
Approved by
I A
Bk RE \rs BASEGE =«
Third Angle Projection Method Scale NIPPON SEISEN CAB LE LTD




¥R - I EA4-A-1
Style*Drawing A4-A-1

a4 43FER| / Connector type

@sCEaRy4 : BEEMHE JIS C 5973
IEC 61754-4

SC Connector :

(8.9)

(96.2)

® STRaxH% : #EAHE JIS C 5978

ST Connector : IEC 61754-2
1 = IR HN ©
(99.2)
|

(@7.3)

Q@DSCEIORIA(CL¥ : BEMHE JIS C 5973
DSC Connector (CL)% : IEC 61754-4

@LCEaxrHA : EEME JIS C 5964-20
LC Connector : IEC 61754-20

(95.6)

@DSCEIaxY% : EERHE JIS C 5973

DSC Connector : IEC 61754-4
= .
S :

‘ (55.0) ‘ —
f 1

@DLCE X4 (CLYX : EAHMK JIS C 5964-20
DLC Connector (CL)¥ : IEC 61754-20

GFCRaRs% : BEEHHE JIS C 5970
FC Connector : IEC 61754-13

=] T

‘ (38.0) ‘

(¢8.4)

@DLCEORY%Z : BEE JIS C 5964-20
DLC Connector : IEC 61754-20

[
[

‘ (64.3)

(12.2)

(¢10.0)

OMT-RIBIDRS% : EEIRHE JIS C 5988
MT-RJ Connector : IEC 61754-18

s d [T T— sl —
) ::‘ = 87 @ ” H 1 H 1 ﬂ 0,0:0
- [ I I ‘ (55.4) ‘
I 1
9.9) ‘ (64.3) ‘ =
I | <
. o ¥ (CLYDIZIEY T RERY °
X CLOBEYYYTRELYET. * ((CL))?:?CE,};;‘; BERIET
(CL)is a clip type. ’
® MT-RJAFS4 / MT-RJ Connector 1or2
DLCA%%4 (CL) / DLC Connector Clip Type 1or2 1)y 7547 /Clip Type
© DSCI#4#%(CL) / DSC Connector Clip Type 1or2 ©1)vF 847 /Clip Type
DLCA#%4 / DLC Connector 1or2
@ DSCa%4% / DSC Connector 1or2
® STa4%% / ST Connector 2o0r4
® FGII#%%4 / FG Connector 2o0r4
@ LCII#%Y%4 / LG Connector 2o0r4
® SCa#%4 / SC Connector 20r4
mE e B e w%
Part No. Product Name Part number Quantity Remarks
BE £AA | KR E32) #-A-8
Rev. Changes Date prepared by | Aoveved by|  Segment Date K4 Name 2 :*9%!&%5!&3.)5#:*:—# Rev.
Ex E-l- Drawing Name Eco—Friendly Material Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cord
Prepared by (MM OMe) 4
=
BE Confirmed by X &
Revision Bl Drawing Number NSTA43300 3/3
Approved by
=fa; RERHEARE
=A% RE NTS H i) :_l'—tz: i
Third Angle Projection Method|  Scale
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